

DEARBERRY TRAIL FROM HONEYSUCKLE TRAIL TO  
 STONEY POINTE COURT NEIGHBORHOOD WATERMAIN  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS

DEARBERRY TRAIL FROM HONEYSUCKLE TRAIL TO  
**Location:** STONEY POINTE COURT

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 142,330.00

Winter Brothers  
 Bidder: Underground, Inc.

Haarsma  
 Bidder: Construction

Smith & Smith  
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.

Address: 1111 N. LAKE AVENUE

Budget: \$ 250,000.00

Address: PO Box 84108  
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 85581  
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Place  
 Tea, SD 57064

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.271.5527

Letting Date: 08/20/15  
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57118  
 Phone No.: 605.543.6125

City/State/Zip: 57118  
 Phone No.: 605.338.6009

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.498.2334

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	47.3	5.00	\$ 236.50	5.00	\$ 236.50	4.00	\$ 189.20
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1070	1.65	\$ 1,765.50	3.75	\$ 4,012.50	5.00	\$ 5,350.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	33.8	5.00	\$ 169.00	7.00	\$ 236.60	9.00	\$ 304.20
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	53.2	3.00	\$ 159.60	7.00	\$ 372.40	9.00	\$ 478.80
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	685	2.00	\$ 1,370.00	2.50	\$ 1,712.50	4.00	\$ 2,740.00
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	57	6.00	\$ 342.00	8.00	\$ 456.00	10.00	\$ 570.00
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	183	8.00	\$ 1,464.00	7.50	\$ 1,372.50	15.00	\$ 2,745.00
9	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	10	20.00	\$ 200.00	11.00	\$ 110.00	15.00	\$ 150.00
10	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	80	5.00	\$ 400.00	8.00	\$ 640.00	15.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	SY	981	0.50	\$ 490.50	1.00	\$ 981.00	1.00	\$ 981.00
12	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	534	2.65	\$ 1,415.10	3.03	\$ 1,618.02	4.00	\$ 2,136.00
13	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	6	25.00	\$ 150.00	11.77	\$ 70.62	35.00	\$ 210.00
14	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	482	18.00	\$ 8,676.00	22.42	\$ 10,806.44	18.00	\$ 8,676.00
15	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	324	87.00	\$ 28,188.00	95.10	\$ 30,812.40	85.00	\$ 27,540.00
16	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	6	120.00	\$ 720.00	95.10	\$ 570.60	150.00	\$ 900.00
17	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	701	14.00	\$ 9,814.00	12.20	\$ 8,552.20	14.00	\$ 9,814.00
18	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	26.2	75.00	\$ 1,965.00	77.74	\$ 2,036.79	100.00	\$ 2,620.00
19	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	34	60.00	\$ 2,040.00	62.54	\$ 2,126.36	30.00	\$ 1,020.00
20	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	18.5	75.00	\$ 1,387.50	76.88	\$ 1,422.28	100.00	\$ 1,850.00
21	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	328	9.00	\$ 2,952.00	9.26	\$ 3,037.28	10.00	\$ 3,280.00
22	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	32	55.00	\$ 1,760.00	57.19	\$ 1,830.08	45.00	\$ 1,440.00
23	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1430	0.55	\$ 786.50	0.85	\$ 1,215.50	1.75	\$ 2,502.50
24	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	600.00	\$ 600.00
25	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	6	150.00	\$ 900.00	165.00	\$ 990.00	35.00	\$ 210.00
26	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	8	20.00	\$ 160.00	25.00	\$ 200.00	25.00	\$ 200.00
27	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	4	55.00	\$ 220.00	55.00	\$ 220.00	60.00	\$ 240.00
28	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	5	5.50	\$ 27.50	5.50	\$ 27.50	10.00	\$ 50.00
29	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	52	1.10	\$ 57.20	1.10	\$ 57.20	2.00	\$ 104.00
30	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	165.00	\$ 165.00	165.00	\$ 165.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.04	20,000.00	\$ 800.00	22,000.00	\$ 880.00	2,000.00	\$ 80.00
32	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	110.00	\$ 220.00	110.00	\$ 220.00	85.00	\$ 170.00
33	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	85.00	\$ 425.00	110.00	\$ 550.00	75.00	\$ 375.00
34	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	750.00	\$ 1,500.00	375.00	\$ 750.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00
35	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	250.00	\$ 250.00	175.00	\$ 175.00	250.00	\$ 250.00
36	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	200.00	\$ 200.00	900.00	\$ 900.00	250.00	\$ 250.00
37	110.1912	REMOVE AND RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	750.00	\$ 750.00	1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
38	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	5	50.00	\$ 250.00	75.00	\$ 375.00	100.00	\$ 500.00
39	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	11	5.00	\$ 55.00	11.00	\$ 121.00	10.00	\$ 110.00
40	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
41	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	405.60	\$ 405.60	575.00	\$ 575.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
42	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	20	16.00	\$ 320.00	21.00	\$ 420.00	25.00	\$ 500.00
43	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	39	30.00	\$ 1,170.00	29.00	\$ 1,131.00	30.00	\$ 1,170.00
44	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	483	34.00	\$ 16,422.00	31.00	\$ 14,973.00	29.00	\$ 14,007.00
45	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	117	50.00	\$ 5,850.00	44.00	\$ 5,148.00	35.00	\$ 4,095.00
46	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	1	250.00	\$ 250.00	245.00	\$ 245.00	300.00	\$ 300.00
47	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00	1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
48	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	3,155.00	\$ 6,310.00	2,565.00	\$ 5,130.00
49	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	6	825.00	\$ 4,950.00	350.00	\$ 2,100.00	800.00	\$ 4,800.00
50	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	345.00	\$ 1,380.00	500.00	\$ 2,000.00
51	900.0601	6" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	1	300.00	\$ 300.00	170.51	\$ 170.51	225.00	\$ 225.00
52	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	2	400.00	\$ 800.00	290.54	\$ 581.08	300.00	\$ 600.00
53	900.0710	12X12" MJ TEE	EA	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	608.38	\$ 608.38	658.00	\$ 658.00
54	900.0808	12X8" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	400.00	\$ 400.00	238.09	\$ 238.09	340.00	\$ 340.00
55	900.1002	8" MJ PLUG	EA	1	200.00	\$ 200.00	88.42	\$ 88.42	80.00	\$ 80.00
56	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	11	60.00	\$ 660.00	75.00	\$ 825.00	80.00	\$ 880.00
57	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	5	80.00	\$ 400.00	95.00	\$ 475.00	80.00	\$ 400.00
58	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	16	130.00	\$ 2,080.00	155.00	\$ 2,480.00	140.00	\$ 2,240.00
59	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	3,445.00	\$ 6,890.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
60	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	350.00	\$ 350.00	1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
61	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	3	750.00	\$ 2,250.00	1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
62	SPECIAL	EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL EXISTING VALVE WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING AND BACKFILLING	EA	1	300.00	\$ 300.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	700.00	\$ 700.00
63	900.6000	BACKFILLING WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND BACKFILLING	FT	60	20.00	\$ 1,200.00	25.00	\$ 1,500.00	20.00	\$ 1,200.00
64	900.6003	BACKFILLING EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CITY FURNISHED SMITH TAP	EA	8	250.00	\$ 2,000.00	250.00	\$ 2,000.00	700.00	\$ 5,600.00
65	900.6004	SMITH TAP	EA	1	750.00	\$ 750.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	700.00	\$ 700.00

DEARBERRY TRAIL FROM HONEYSUCKLE TRAIL TO  
 STONEY POINTE COURT NEIGHBORHOOD WATERMAIN  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS

DEARBERRY TRAIL FROM HONEYSUCKLE TRAIL TO  
**Location:** STONEY POINTE COURT

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 142,330.00	Winter Brothers Bidder: Underground, Inc.	Haarsma Bidder: Construction	Smith & Smith Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 1111 N. LAKE AVENUE	Budget: \$ 250,000.00	Address: PO Box 84108 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27083 Kerlake Place
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.271.5527	Letting Date: 08/20/15 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.543.6125	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.338.6009	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2334

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
66	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	39	2.00	\$ 78.00	2.50	\$ 97.50	3.50	\$ 136.50
67	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	483	2.50	\$ 1,207.50	3.00	\$ 1,449.00	3.50	\$ 1,690.50
68	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	117	3.00	\$ 351.00	3.25	\$ 380.25	4.00	\$ 468.00
69	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	100.00	\$ 100.00	275.00	\$ 275.00	200.00	\$ 200.00
70	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	100.00	\$ 100.00	275.00	\$ 275.00	200.00	\$ 200.00
71	110.7710	REMOVE MANHOLE FRAME AND LID FOR RESET	EA	3	150.00	\$ 450.00	100.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 900.00
72	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	3	1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	1,337.50	\$ 4,012.50	1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
73	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3	275.00	\$ 825.00	374.50	\$ 1,123.50	275.00	\$ 825.00
74	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	3	250.00	\$ 750.00	115.00	\$ 345.00	100.00	\$ 300.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					Total Bid	\$ 144,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 165,765.50	Total Bid	\$ 163,980.70

DEARBERRY TRAIL FROM HONEYSUCKLE TRAIL TO  
 STONEY POINTE COURT NEIGHBORHOOD WATERMAIN  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS

DEARBERRY TRAIL FROM HONEYSUCKLE TRAIL TO  
**Location:** STONEY POINTE COURT

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 142,330.00	Bidder: Kempf Construction, Inc.	Excel Underground, Inc.	Schenk Industries, LLC
Address: 1111 N. LAKE AVENUE	Budget: \$ 250,000.00	Address: 5621 W. 9th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1113 W. Killamey Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 801 E. Ryan Drive, Suite A
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.271.5527	Letting Date: 08/20/15 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57106 Phone No.: 605.335.7834	City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.373.0005	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.0311

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 18,320.00	\$ 18,320.00	22,530.00	\$ 22,530.00	19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	47.3	\$ 10.00	\$ 473.00	12.00	\$ 567.60	2.20	\$ 104.06
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1070	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,280.00	2.25	\$ 2,407.50	4.80	\$ 5,136.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	33.8	\$ 10.00	\$ 338.00	12.00	\$ 405.60	3.50	\$ 118.30
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	53.2	\$ 7.00	\$ 372.40	8.00	\$ 425.60	3.20	\$ 170.24
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	685	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,438.50	2.00	\$ 1,370.00	2.10	\$ 1,438.50
7	110.81110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	57	\$ 6.50	\$ 370.50	10.00	\$ 570.00	6.60	\$ 376.20
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	183	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,013.00	10.00	\$ 1,830.00	4.20	\$ 768.60
9	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	8.00	\$ 80.00	4.20	\$ 42.00
		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE								
10	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	8.00	\$ 640.00	9.10	\$ 728.00
11	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	981	\$ 1.00	\$ 981.00	2.00	\$ 1,962.00	1.00	\$ 981.00
		GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE								
12	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	534	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,468.50	2.75	\$ 1,468.50	2.80	\$ 1,495.20
13	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	6	\$ 27.00	\$ 162.00	27.50	\$ 165.00	27.60	\$ 165.60
14	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	482	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,158.00	19.36	\$ 9,331.52	19.40	\$ 9,350.80
15	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	324	\$ 89.00	\$ 28,836.00	91.14	\$ 29,529.36	90.90	\$ 29,451.60
16	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	6	\$ 118.00	\$ 708.00	121.00	\$ 726.00	121.20	\$ 727.20
17	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	701	\$ 9.15	\$ 6,414.15	14.30	\$ 10,024.30	14.30	\$ 10,024.30
18	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	26.2	\$ 77.75	\$ 2,037.05	80.00	\$ 2,096.00	110.20	\$ 2,887.24
19	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	34	\$ 62.55	\$ 2,126.70	64.30	\$ 2,186.20	82.70	\$ 2,811.80
20	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	18.5	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,424.50	79.04	\$ 1,462.24	110.20	\$ 2,038.70
21	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	328	\$ 9.25	\$ 3,034.00	10.00	\$ 3,280.00	11.00	\$ 3,608.00
22	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	32	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,824.00	59.00	\$ 1,888.00	66.10	\$ 2,115.20
23	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1430	\$ 0.55	\$ 786.50	1.10	\$ 1,573.00	1.10	\$ 1,573.00
24	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,605.00	935.00	\$ 935.00	936.80	\$ 936.80
25	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	6	\$ 64.25	\$ 385.50	165.00	\$ 990.00	66.10	\$ 396.60
26	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	8	\$ 53.50	\$ 428.00	25.00	\$ 200.00	55.10	\$ 440.80
27	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	4	\$ 26.75	\$ 107.00	60.00	\$ 240.00	27.60	\$ 110.40
28	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	5	\$ 2.15	\$ 10.75	5.50	\$ 27.50	2.20	\$ 11.00
29	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	52	\$ 0.20	\$ 10.40	1.10	\$ 57.20	0.20	\$ 10.40
30	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	165.00	\$ 165.00	1,212.30	\$ 1,212.30
31	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.04	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 107.00	22,000.00	\$ 880.00	2,755.30	\$ 110.21
32	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	125.00	\$ 250.00	137.80	\$ 275.60
33	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	75.00	\$ 375.00	89.80	\$ 449.00
34	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,655.30	\$ 3,310.60
35	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	636.70	\$ 636.70
36	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	450.70	\$ 450.70
37	110.1912	REMOVE AND RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,023.40	\$ 1,023.40
38	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	100.00	\$ 500.00	215.10	\$ 1,075.50
39	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	11	\$ 15.00	\$ 165.00	25.00	\$ 275.00	13.30	\$ 146.30
40	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1,763.40	\$ 1,763.40
41	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,655.30	\$ 1,655.30
42	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	20.00	\$ 400.00	20.00	\$ 400.00
43	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	39	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,716.00	30.00	\$ 1,170.00	21.90	\$ 854.10
44	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	483	\$ 38.00	\$ 18,354.00	32.00	\$ 15,456.00	25.00	\$ 12,075.00
45	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	117	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,382.00	43.00	\$ 5,031.00	35.30	\$ 4,130.10
46	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	350.00	\$ 350.00	294.90	\$ 294.90
47	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	975.00	\$ 1,950.00	1,098.80	\$ 2,197.60
48	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 5,780.00	3,832.61	\$ 7,665.22	2,649.80	\$ 5,299.60
49	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	6	\$ 856.00	\$ 5,136.00	880.00	\$ 5,280.00	881.70	\$ 5,290.20
50	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,620.00	479.00	\$ 1,916.00	390.90	\$ 1,563.60
51	900.0601	6" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	325.00	\$ 325.00	234.50	\$ 234.50
52	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00	450.00	\$ 900.00	328.00	\$ 656.00
53	900.0710	12X12" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 905.00	\$ 905.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	654.80	\$ 654.80
54	900.0808	12X8" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	311.26	\$ 311.26	287.10	\$ 287.10
55	900.1002	8" MJ PLUG	EA	1	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	145.00	\$ 145.00	98.70	\$ 98.70
56	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	11	\$ 65.00	\$ 715.00	55.00	\$ 605.00	59.00	\$ 649.00
57	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	5	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	70.00	\$ 350.00	79.30	\$ 396.50
58	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	16	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	145.00	\$ 2,320.00	142.70	\$ 2,283.20
59	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	3,645.20	\$ 7,290.40	3,554.90	\$ 7,109.80
60	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	4,456.60	\$ 4,456.60
61	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	3	\$ 890.00	\$ 2,670.00	1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	1,417.80	\$ 4,253.40
62	SPECIAL	EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL EXISTING VALVE	EA	1	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,110.40	\$ 1,110.40
		WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING AND								
63	900.6000	BACKFILLING	FT	60	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	20.00	\$ 1,200.00	31.80	\$ 1,908.00
		WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND								
64	900.6003	BACKFILLING	EA	8	\$ 305.00	\$ 2,440.00	600.00	\$ 4,800.00	800.00	\$ 6,400.00
		EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CITY FURNISHED								
65	900.6004	SMITH TAP	EA	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

DEARBERRY TRAIL FROM HONEYSUCKLE TRAIL TO  
 STONEY POINTE COURT NEIGHBORHOOD WATERMAIN  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS

DEARBERRY TRAIL FROM HONEYSUCKLE TRAIL TO  
**Location:** STONEY POINTE COURT

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.

Address: 1111 N. LAKE AVENUE

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.271.5527

Bid Estimate: \$ 142,330.00

Budget: \$ 250,000.00

Letting Date: 08/20/15  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Kempf Construction,  
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 5621 W. 9th Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57106  
 Phone No.: 605.335.7834

Excel Underground,  
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 1113 W. Killamey  
 Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.373.0005

Schenk Industries,  
 Bidder: LLC

Address: 801 E. Ryan Drive,  
 Suite A

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.498.0311

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
66	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	39	\$ 4.00	\$ 156.00	4.00	\$ 156.00	5.00	\$ 195.00	
67	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	483	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,932.00	4.00	\$ 1,932.00	6.00	\$ 2,898.00	
68	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	117	\$ 5.00	\$ 585.00	10.00	\$ 1,170.00	8.00	\$ 936.00	
69	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	125.00	\$ 125.00	152.80	\$ 152.80	
70	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	125.00	\$ 125.00	152.80	\$ 152.80	
71	110.7710	REMOVE MANHOLE FRAME AND LID FOR RESET	EA	3	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	150.00	\$ 450.00	1,273.30	\$ 3,819.90	
72	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	3	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 4,005.00	1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	1,322.50	\$ 3,967.50	
73	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	385.00	\$ 1,155.00	275.50	\$ 826.50	
74	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	3	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	200.00	\$ 600.00	127.30	\$ 381.90	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>											
						Total Bid	\$ 171,480.45	Total Bid	\$ 185,116.00	Total Bid	\$ 186,560.05